

RESOLUTION NO. 463 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Champagne, Taylor and McDevitt

APPROVING WARREN COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY EVALUATION OF SERVICES AND ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2010 FOR THE DIVISION OF HOME CARE AND THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services of the Warren County Health Services

Department has submitted an annual evaluation of Services and Annual Report for 2010 for the Division

of Home Care and the Division of Public Health to the Warren County Board of Supervisors for approval,

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Health Services Evaluation of Services and Annual Report

for the year 2010, as presented to the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, accepted and approved.